

Medicaid Nursing Facility Rates Update

Information for Nursing Facility providers

Based on guidance from the Ohio Department of Medicaid (ODM), Nursing Facilities will receive the rates that were in effect on June 30, 2019 for services occurring through July 17, 2019. ODM did not implement new Nursing Facility rates until July 18, 2019.

Nursing Facilities will need to submit different claim lines for a date of service (DOS) prior to July 18, 2019 and for DOS on/after July 18, 2019.

For example, instead of billing a single detail of 31 days/units, Nursing Facilities would bill two details as follows for a claim with Header DOS 7/01/19-7/31/19:

- Detail 1: RCC 101, 17 days [7/01/19-7/17/19]
- Detail 2: RCC 101, 14 days [7/18/19-7/31/19]

If separate claim lines are not submitted with the pre and post July 18, 2019 DOS, the rates effective on the earliest DOS for the claim line will be processed for the entire claim line.

For claims that have already been submitted to Molina for services that include pre and post July 18, 2019 DOS on the same claim line, corrected claims will be necessary in order to pay the appropriate rates. For more information on how to submit a corrected claim, view the [Corrected Claims Billing Requirements](#) on our website.

Molina Healthcare will complete configuration for the new rates effective on/after July 18, 2019 on Sept. 1, 2019.

For questions, please reach out to your Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4079.

In This Issue – August 2019

→ [Nursing Facility Rates](#)

Questions?

Provider Services – (855) 322-4079
8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday to Friday
(MyCare Ohio available until 6 p.m.)

Email us at OHProviderRelations@MolinaHealthcare.com

Join Our Email Distribution List

Get this bulletin via email. Sign up at
www.MolinaHealthcare.com/ProviderEmail.